

IN THE SUPREME COURT

STATE OF NORTH DAKOTA

CASE NO. 20150153

Curtis L. Erickson,)
)
 Plaintiff and Appellee,)
)
 vs.)
)
 Dean Olsen, Susan Olsen, Bobby Olsen,)
 Clee Raye Olsen, Marion Bergquist and)
 the Estate of Clarence Erickson,)
)
 Defendants,)
)
 Dean Olsen, Susan Olsen, Bobby Olsen,)
 Clee Raye Olsen, and Marion Bergquist,)
)
 Appellants.)

**APPELLANTS' REPLY
TO APPELLEE'S BRIEF**

APPEAL FROM THE *MEMORANDUM AND ORDER GRANTING PLAINTIFF'S
RENEWED MOTION TO CORRECT JUDGMENT* ENTERED MAY 15, 2015, AND
THE *SECOND AMENDED JUDGMENT* ENTERED MAY 18, 2015, BY THE
HONORABLE JUDGE CYNTHIA FELAND, SOUTH CENTRAL DISTRICT COURT,
BURLEIGH COUNTY, NORTH DAKOTA, CASE NO. 08-2011-CV-2612

Sheldon A. Smith #04062
 David J. Smith #06610
 Tyler J. Malm #07575
 SMITH BAKKE PORSBORG SCHWEIGERT ARMSTRONG
 122 East Broadway Avenue
 P.O. Box 460
 Bismarck, ND 58502-0460
 (701) 258-0630
 Attorneys for Appellants.

TABLE OF CONTENTS

LAW AND ARGUMENT

I. The district court misinterpreted and misapplied Rule 60(a) in granting Erickson’s *Renewed Motion to Correct Judgment* and upon entering its *Second Amended Judgment*.....¶ 2

II. The *Amended Judgment*, dated November 5, 2013, previously affirmed on appeal is final and conclusive as to all claims between the parties.....¶ 10

CONCLUSION.....¶ 14

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE.....¶ 15

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

CASES:

Conkins v. Frandsen, 136 N.W.2d 377, 380 (N.D. 1965).....¶ 8, 12

Erickson v. Olsen, 2014 ND 66, 844 N.W.2d 585.....¶ 12, 13, 14

Fargo Glass & Paint Co. v. Randall, 2004 ND 4, 673 N.W.2d 261.....¶ 3

Gruebele v. Gruebele, 338 N.W.2d 805, 811-12 (N.D.1983).....¶ 3

Kukla v. Kukla, 2013 ND 192, 838 N.W.2d 434.....¶ 2, 3

Missouri Breaks, LLC v. Burns, 2010 ND 221, 791 N.W.2d 33.....¶ 11, 12

COURT RULES:

N.D.R.Civ.P. 60(a).....¶ 3, 4, 5, 7, 9, 13, 14
